### 501981594 07/09/2012

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Ion AROCENA DE LA RUA	06/08/2012
Eneko SANZ PASCUAL	06/08/2012

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Gamesa Innovation & Technology, S.L.	
Street Address:	venida Ciudad de la Innovacion, 9-11	
City:	31621 Sarriguren	
State/Country:	SPAIN	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13521124

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

 Fax Number:
 (212)246-8959

 Phone:
 212-708-1803

 Email:
 gmarti@ladas.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Geraldine Marti
Address Line 1: Ladas & Parry LLP

Address Line 2: 1040 Avenue of the Americas

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10018-3738

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	U 018677-5

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Raymond A. Diperna

Total Attachments: 3

501981594

source=018677-5\_Assignment#page1.tif source=018677-5\_Assignment#page2.tif source=018677-5\_Assignment#page3.tif

<u>PATENT</u>

REEL: 028513 FRAME: 0990

Practitioner's Docket No. U 018677-5	PATENT		
	For: [] U.S. and/or [] Foreign Rights For: [x] U.S. Application or		
ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION	ON (MULTIPLE INVENTORS)		
(\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknow consideration,  ASSIGNORS (Inventors):	NEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar reledged, and for other good and valuable		
Ion AROCENA DE LA RUA (type or print name of inventors)	1 1 CV 1 1 1 1 1 Tomorrosión 0 11		
(s)pe or print name of inveniors,	Avda. Ciudad de la Innovación, 9-11		
	31621 - Sarriguren (Navarra)		
	SPAIN Address Spanish		
	Address Spanish Nationality		
	14anonanty		
Eneko SANZ PASCUAL			
(type or print name of inventors)	Avda. Ciudad de la Innovación, 9-11		
	31621 – Sarriguren (Navarra)		
	SPAIN		
	Address Spanish		
	Nationality		
(type or print name of inventors)			
	Address		
	Nationality		
(type or print name of inventors)			
	Address		
	Nationality		
Added page(s) for signature by subseque	ent inventors. Number of pages added		

(if assignment is by person or entity to whom invention was previously assigned and this was recorded in PTO, add the following)

(Assignment of Invention—Multiple Inventors—page 1 of 3 ) 16-3.2

PATENT REEL: 028513 FRAME: 0991

Recorded on			Reel Frame		
hereby sells, ASSIGNEE	assigns ar	nd transfers to			
GAMESA II TECHNOLO (type or print n	OGY, S.L.		Avenida Ciudad de la Innovación, 9-11 Address		
SPANISI Nationality	<u> </u>		31621 – SARRIGUREN (SPAIN)		
and the si	uccessors,	ATION & L. Avenida Ciudad de la Innovación. 9-11  Address  31621 – SARRIGUREN (SPAIN)  Ins., assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE  (complete one of the following)  Entire right, title and interest individed percent (%) right, title and interest individed percent (%) right, title and interest is and its territorial possessions  (check the following box, if foreign rights are also to be assigned)  in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to any all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:  FOR LIFTING THE BLADE AND METHOD FOLLOWED  Ion AROCENA DE LA RUA and Eneko SANZ PASCUAL  (check and complete (a), (b), (c), (d), (e), (f) or (g))  It in (37 C.F.R. 3.21)  Not yet filed U.S. patent application executed on even date herewith Not yet filed U.S. patent application executed on Not yet filed U.S. provisional application naming the above inventor(s) for the above-entitled invention  [ ] To comply with 37 C.F.R. 3.21 for recordal of this assignment, I, an ASSIGNOR signing below, hereby authorize and request my attorney to insert below the filing date and application number when they become known.  U.S. patent or provisional patent application no.			
		(comple	ete one of the following)		
[x] [ ] for the Unite	an und	ivided	percent (%) right, title and interest		
	(ci	heck the following box,	if foreign rights are also to be assigned)		
[]	and in and all	all foreign countrie improvements wh	es, including all rights to claim priority, in and to any sich are disclosed in the invention entitled:		
ELE	MENT F	OR LIFTING TE	HE BLADE AND METHOD FOLLOWED		
ame of inve	ntor(s)	Ion AROCENA	A DE LA RUA and Eneko SANZ PASCUAL		
		(check and comp	ilete (a), (b), (c), (d), (e), (f) or (g))		
فامانات المساد	ia farma in	(27 CER 321)			
(a)	n billion si []	Not yet filed U.S	S. patent application executed on even date herewith		
(b)	[ ] [ ]	Not yet filed U.S	S, patent application executed on		
(c)	[]	Not yet filed U.S	S. provisional application naming the above		
		inventor(s) for the	ply with 37 C.F.R. 3.21 for recordal of this		
		assignm	nent. I. an ASSIGNOR signing below, nereby		
		authoriz	ge and request my attorney to insert below the filing		
(4)	r٦	date and	rovisional patent application no.		
(d)	[]	filed on			
(e)	$\bowtie$	International ap	plication no. PCT/ <u>ES2010</u> / 000533		
(f)	[]	[ ] A chang	issued ge of address to which correspondence is to be sent ng patent maintenance fees is being sent separately.		

(Assignment of Invention—Multiple Inventors—page 2 of 3 ) 16-3.2  $\,$ 

(also check (g), if foreign application(s) is also being assigned)

(g) [ ] and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority

and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, We have hereunto set hand and seal

RECORDED: 07/09/2012

WARNING: The date of signing must be the same as the date of execution of the application, if item (a) was checked above.

		Title ion or legalization is necessary. If the assig	mant is r	notarized or
		authorized to sign	authorized to sign on behalf of ASSIGNOR)	
	(if ASSIGNOR is a l	legal entity, complete the following informa	tion)	
(type name of A	ssignor)	Signature of ASSIGNOR		date of signing
			this	
(type name of Assignor)	ssignor)	Signature of ASSIGNOR		date of signing
			this	
type name of As	ssignor)	Signature of ASSIGNOR	,	date of signing
			this	
neko SANZ I type name of As		Signature of ASSIGNOR	•	date of signing
males CANTAT	A COLIAI		this	08/06/10.
type name of As		Signature of ASSIGNOR	•	date of signing
	DE LA RUA	ALCOYONOP.	this .	08/06/10

(Assignment of Invention-Multiple Inventors-page 3 of 3) 16-3.2

PATENT REEL: 028513 FRAME: 0993